Canadian Online Omni March 29 - April 1, 2010 Detailed Tables

MADD Banner 1

1. Thinking about all of the public safety issues facing Canada today, how important is impaired driving as a public safety issue?

GENDER EDUCATION

Post Sec Univ Grad

Male Female HS

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important)

Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important)

982
97%

28
3%

466
95%

22
5%
B

516
99%
A
6
1%

269
96%

12
4%
E

389
97%

12
3%

323
99%
c
4
1%

102
98%

2%

386
98%
I
7
2%

Base: All respondents 1010 528 482 215 439 356 85 317 452 156
Weighted 1010 489 521 282 401 327 105* 393 329 183
814 362 452 196 320 298 89 332 270 122
Very important 81% 74% 87% 69% 80% 91% 85% 84% 82% 67%
A C CD | | |

168 105 63 74 69 26 13 54 54 47
Somewhat important 17% 21% 12% 26% 17% 8% 12% 14% 16% 26%
B DE E FGH

26 21 6 12 11 3 2 6 4 14

Not very important 3% 4% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 8%
B E GH

2 0 0 0 0

Not at all important 0 - - - -

324
99%
|
5
1%

169
92%

14
8%
GH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

1of25



Canadian Online Omni March 29 - April 1, 2010 Detailed Tables

MADD Banner 1

4. With random breath testing, police officers have the authority to demand breath samples from all drivers pulled over randomly at checkpoints. The driver, while seated in their car, is administered a fast
breath test for alcohol impairment with a screening device at the roadside. Knowing how Random Breath Testing would be implemented, would you support or oppose Random Breath Testing in Canada?

GENDER EDUCATION

Post Sec Univ Grad

Male Female HS

Base: All respondents 1010 528 482 215 439 356 85 317 452 156
Weighted 1010 489 521 282 401 327 105* 393 329 183
467 201 266 107 185 175 47 190 156 74
Strongly support 46% 41% 51% 38% 46% 53% 45% 48% 47% 40%
A CD
315 137 178 117 113 84 34 120 103 57
Somewhat support 31% 28% 34% 42% 28% 26% 33% 31% 31% 31%
A DE
113 64 48 30 48 34 9 36 35 32
Somewhat oppose 11% 13% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 9% 11% 18%
GH
116 87 29 27 54 34 14 47 35 20
Strongly oppose 11% 18% 6% 10% 13% 10% 13% 12% 11% 11%
B
782 338 444 224 299 259 81 311 259 131
Top2Box (support) 77% 69% 85% 80% 74% 79% 78% 79% 79% 72%
A
228 151 77 58 102 68 23 83 70 52
Low2Box (oppose) 23% 31% 15% 20% 26% 21% 22% 21% 21% 28%
B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

10 of 25




Canadian Online Omni March 29 - April 1, 2010 Detailed Tables

MADD Banner 1

7_1. (Given the high potential for decreasing the number of alcohol-related traffic crashes, injuries and deaths, Random Breath Testing...) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following
statements:

GENDER EDUCATION
Male Female HS Post Sec Univ Grad
Base: All respondents 1010 528 482 215 439 356 85 317 452 156
Weighted 1010 489 521 282 401 327 105* 393 329 183
483 205 278 121 182 180 51 189 162 80
Strongly agree 48% 42% 53% 43% 45% 55% 49% 48% 49% 44%
A CD
315 148 167 118 121 76 24 123 103 65
Somewhat agree 31% 30% 32% 42% 30% 23% 23% 31% 31% 36%
DE E
100 57 42 19 48 32 14 35 34 17
Somewhat disagree 10% 12% 8% 7% 12% 10% 13% 9% 10% 9%
C
112 79 34 24 50 38 15 46 31 20
Strongly disagree 11% 16% 6% 9% 12% 12% 14% 12% 9% 11%
B
798 353 445 238 303 256 76 313 265 145
Top2Box (Agree) 79% 72% 85% 85% 76% 78% 72% 79% 80% 79%
A D
212 136 76 43 98 71 29 81 65 38
Low2Box (Disagree) 21% 28% 15% 15% 24% 22% 28% 21% 20% 21%
B C

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

22 of 25




Canadian Online Omni March 29 - April 1, 2010
MADD Banner 1

Detailed Tables

7_2. (Police should be allowed to randomly require all drivers to give a breath test to help detect impaired driving.) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Male

GENDER

Female

EDUCATION

HS

Post Sec

Univ Grad

Base: All respondents 1010 528 482 215 439 356 85 317 452 156
Weighted 1010 489 521 282 401 327 105* 393 329 183
495 213 282 128 189 178 55 202 158 80
Strongly agree 49% 44% 54% 45% 47% 54% 53% 51% 48% 44%
A CD
267 105 162 96 97 74 26 100 96 46
Somewhat agree 26% 21% 31% 34% 24% 23% 24% 25% 29% 25%
A DE
119 69 49 36 51 32 6 45 35 33
Somewhat disagree 12% 14% 9% 13% 13% 10% 6% 11% 11% 18%
B FGH
129 102 27 21 65 43 18 47 40 24
Strongly disagree 13% 21% 5% 8% 16% 13% 17% 12% 12% 13%
B C C
762 318 445 224 286 252 81 301 254 126
Top2Box (Agree) 75% 65% 85% 80% 71% 7% 7% 7% 7% 69%
A D [
248 171 77 57 115 75 24 92 75 57
Low2Box (Disagree) 25% 35% 15% 20% 29% 23% 23% 23% 23% 31%
B C H

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D/E - F/G/H/I Overlap formulae used. * small base

23 of 25




