1. Thinking about all of the public safety issues facing Canada today, how important is impaired driving as a public safety issue?

		GENDER		AGE			EDUCATION			
	Total	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	<hs< th=""><th>HS</th><th>Post Sec</th><th>Univ Grad</th></hs<>	HS	Post Sec	Univ Grad
		Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I
Base: All respondents	1010	528	482	215	439	356	85	317	452	156
Weighted	1010	489	521	282	401	327	105*	393	329	183
	814	362	452	196	320	298	89	332	270	122
Very important	81%	74%	87%	69%	80%	91%	85%	84%	82%	67%
			Α		С	CD	1	1	1	
	168	105	63	74	69	26	13	54	54	47
Somewhat important	17%	21%	12%	26%	17%	8%	12%	14%	16%	26%
		В		DE	E					FGH
	26	21	6	12	11	3	2	6	4	14
Not very important	3%	4%	1%	4%	3%	1%	2%	2%	1%	8%
		В		Е						GH
	2	2	0	0	1	1	0	1	1	0
Not at all important	0	0	-	-	0	0	-	0	0	-
Summary										
Top2Box (Very/Somewhat important)	982	466	516	269	389	323	102	386	324	169
	97%	95%	99%	96%	97%	99%	98%	98%	99%	92%
			Α			С		ı	1	
	28	22	6	12	12	4	2	7	5	14
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all important)	3%	5%	1%	4%	3%	1%	2%	2%	1%	8%
		В		Е						GH

4. With random breath testing, police officers have the authority to demand breath samples from all drivers pulled over randomly at checkpoints. The driver, while seated in their car, is administered a fast breath test for alcohol impairment with a screening device at the roadside. Knowing how Random Breath Testing would be implemented, would you support or oppose Random Breath Testing in Canada?

		GEN	NDER	AGE			EDUCATION			
	Total	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	<hs< th=""><th>HS</th><th>Post Sec</th><th>Univ Grad</th></hs<>	HS	Post Sec	Univ Grad
		Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I
Base: All respondents	1010	528	482	215	439	356	85	317	452	156
Weighted	1010	489	521	282	401	327	105*	393	329	183
	467	201	266	107	185	175	47	190	156	74
Strongly support	46%	41%	51%	38%	46%	53%	45%	48%	47%	40%
			Α			CD				
	315	137	178	117	113	84	34	120	103	57
Somewhat support	31%	28%	34%	42%	28%	26%	33%	31%	31%	31%
			Α	DE						
	113	64	48	30	48	34	9	36	35	32
Somewhat oppose	11%	13%	9%	11%	12%	10%	9%	9%	11%	18%
										GH
	116	87	29	27	54	34	14	47	35	20
Strongly oppose	11%	18%	6%	10%	13%	10%	13%	12%	11%	11%
		В								
Summary										
	782	338	444	224	299	259	81	311	259	131
Top2Box (support)	77%	69%	85%	80%	74%	79%	78%	79%	79%	72%
			Α							
	228	151	77	58	102	68	23	83	70	52
Low2Box (oppose)	23%	31%	15%	20%	26%	21%	22%	21%	21%	28%
		В								

7_1. (Given the high potential for decreasing the number of alcohol-related traffic crashes, injuries and deaths, Random Breath Testing...) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

		GENDER		AGE			EDUCATION				
	Total	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55+	<hs< th=""><th>HS</th><th>Post Sec</th><th>Univ Grad</th></hs<>	HS	Post Sec	Univ Grad	
		А	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I	
Base: All respondents	1010	528	482	215	439	356	85	317	452	156	
Weighted	1010	489	521	282	401	327	105*	393	329	183	
	483	205	278	121	182	180	51	189	162	80	
Strongly agree	48%	42%	53%	43%	45%	55%	49%	48%	49%	44%	
			Α			CD					
	315	148	167	118	121	76	24	123	103	65	
Somewhat agree	31%	30%	32%	42%	30%	23%	23%	31%	31%	36%	
				DE	Е						
	100	57	42	19	48	32	14	35	34	17	
Somewhat disagree	10%	12%	8%	7%	12%	10%	13%	9%	10%	9%	
					С						
	112	79	34	24	50	38	15	46	31	20	
Strongly disagree	11%	16%	6%	9%	12%	12%	14%	12%	9%	11%	
		В									
Summary											
	798	353	445	238	303	256	76	313	265	145	
Top2Box (Agree)	79%	72%	85%	85%	76%	78%	72%	79%	80%	79%	
			Α	D							
	212	136	76	43	98	71	29	81	65	38	
Low2Box (Disagree)	21%	28%	15%	15%	24%	22%	28%	21%	20%	21%	
		В			С						

7_2. (Police should be allowed to randomly require all drivers to give a breath test to help detect impaired driving.) Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

		GENDER		AGE			EDUCATION			
	Total	Male	Female	18-34	35-54	55 +	<hs< th=""><th>HS</th><th>Post Sec</th><th>Univ Grad</th></hs<>	HS	Post Sec	Univ Grad
		Α	В	С	D	Е	F	G	Н	I
Base: All respondents	1010	528	482	215	439	356	85	317	452	156
Weighted	1010	489	521	282	401	327	105*	393	329	183
	495	213	282	128	189	178	55	202	158	80
Strongly agree	49%	44%	54%	45%	47%	54%	53%	51%	48%	44%
			Α			CD				
Somewhat agree	267	105	162	96	97	74	26	100	96	46
	26%	21%	31%	34%	24%	23%	24%	25%	29%	25%
			Α	DE						
	119	69	49	36	51	32	6	45	35	33
Somewhat disagree	12%	14%	9%	13%	13%	10%	6%	11%	11%	18%
		В								FGH
	129	102	27	21	65	43	18	47	40	24
Strongly disagree	13%	21%	5%	8%	16%	13%	17%	12%	12%	13%
		В			С	С				
Summary										
Top2Box (Agree)	762	318	445	224	286	252	81	301	254	126
	75%	65%	85%	80%	71%	77%	77%	77%	77%	69%
			А	D					I	
	248	171	77	57	115	75	24	92	75	57
Low2Box (Disagree)	25%	35%	15%	20%	29%	23%	23%	23%	23%	31%
		В			С					н